

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

## Recorua 101880389 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 20360-151600US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

lab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Icon CMT Corp.  1200 Harbor Boulevard	Name: Qwest Communications International Inc.				
Weehawken, New Jersey 07087	Internal Address: 1801 California Street				
	Street Address: 1801 California Street				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Denver State: Colorado ZIP: 80202				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Individual/o) citizonohin				
	Individual(s) citizenship				
Other	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes  No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	☐ Corporation-State: Delaware				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Execution Date: October 2, 2001 (effective December 31, 1998)	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).					
A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/315045	B. Trademark Registration No(s):				
Additional assessment	a attached 2 🗖 Vac 🕅 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved				
Name: Chad S. Hilyard TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed				
(415) 576-0200	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: <b>20-1430</b>				
10/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000010 201430 75315045	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
01 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Chad S. Hilyard  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover short, attachments and document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective December 31, 1998, was made by Icon CMT Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a business address and situs at 1200 Harbor Boulevard, Weehawken, New Jersey 07087 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Qwest Communications International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address and situs at 1801 California Street, Suite 3800, Denver, Colorado 80202 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR intended to use the mark shown on Appendix A affixed hereto (hereinafter "ASSIGNED TRADEMARK") in commerce and ASSIGNOR had filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, but had not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK pertains as required by 15 USC §1060;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR wish to transfer record title to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did, on the effective date listed above, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060, along with any and all goodwill which existed in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

N Bon

ASSIGNOR: ICON CMT CORP.

Richard N. Baer

Senior Vice President

Date: October 2, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0706

## By: Richard N. Baer Senior Vice President Date: October 2, 2001 STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER On this 2 day of October , 2001, before me Barbara A. Petrick , personally appeared Richard N. Baer, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNEE: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

My commission expires: 2-15-2004

## APPENDIX A

MARK	APP. NO./ APP. DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	STATUS	TTC NO.
DEFINING THE	75/315045		PENDING	020360-
INTERNET	6/26/97			151600US
SOLUTION				

DE7051210

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001**